
TENNECO OIL COI#S8TFK$. ©-BOX/$07 • 410>SVEST TAYLOR • HOBBS, NEW MEXICO il' ~ 

February 20, 1963 

Nev Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
Box 204-5 

Hobbs, Nev Mexico 

Gentlemen: 
Tenneco Oil Company requests permission to commingle production from 
the USA-Ernest LC 062269-E Lease, TW/k of the m/h , Section 23, T-24-S, 
R-32-E, Lea County, New Mexico, and the U.S. Smelting-USA LC 062269-A 
Lease, w/2 of the m /k , w/2 of the NE/4, E/2 of the SWA, E/2 of the 
SE/4, Section 22, 1-2k-S, R-32-E, Lea County, Nev Mexico, Double "X" 
Delavare Pool. 

Attached is a location plat and a schematic diagram of the commingling 
f a c i l i t i e s designed i n accordance with the Commission's Manual for the 
Installation and Operation of Commingling Facilities. The tank battery 
w i l l be located on the U.S. Smelting-USA Lease. Present f a c i l i t i e s 
w i l l be expanded to conform with the attached schematic. 

Also attached is a l e t t e r of consent to commingle from the purchaser 
and the U.S.G.S., and a commingling permit executed by a l l parties owning 
an interest in the above mentioned leases. Table No. 1 shows the division 
of lease ownership. 

Your prompt consideration of this request w i l l be appreciated. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

TENNECO OIL COMPANY 

A. W. Lang ' 
Dist r i c t Production Superintendent 

LEL/ip 

Attachments 

cc: T. J. Hussion - w/o attachments 



Table No. 1 

DIVISION OF LEASE OWNERSHIP 

• H 2 .•> 

U.S. Smelting-USA LC O62269-A Lease, w/2 of NW/4, w/2 of NE/4, E/2 of SW/4, E/2 of SE/4, 
Sec. 22, T-24-S, R-32-E, Lea County, New Mexico 

Tenneco Oil Company 

United States Geological Survey 

Charles B. Read & Jean Read 

Howard W. Jennings & Peggy Jennings 

Fort Worth National Bank, Trustee 
U/W of Roy S. Magruder, Deceased 

Helen M. Kolliker 

Lloyd E. Lockhart 

0. E. Bradley 

Robert G. Hanagan & Nancy Sue Hanagan 

.805000 Wl 

, .125000 RI 

z.003750 ORI 

.003750 ORI 

.003750 ORI 

.003750 ORI 

.015000 ORI 

.020000 ORI 

.020000 ORI 

USA-Ernest LC 062269-E Lease, NW/4 of Nw/4, Sec. 23, T-24-S, R-32-E, Lea County, N. M. 

Tenneco Oil Company 

United States Geological Survey 

Charles 3. Read & Jean Read 

Howard W. Jennings & Peggy Jennings 

Fort Worth National Bank, Trustee 
U/W of Roy S. Magruder, Deceased 

Helen M. Kolliker 

Lloyd E. Lockhart 

Robert G. Hanagan & Nancy Sue Hanagan 

.825000 Wl 

^ .125000 RI 

.003750 ORI 

. .003750 ORI 

x.003750 ORI 

.003750 ORI 

.015000 ORI 

, .020000 ORI 
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R-32-E TENNECO OIL COMPANY 
SUBSIDIARY OF TENNECO CORPORATION 

DOUBLE X DELAWARE POOL 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 
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HOBBS, NEW MEX ICO REC 
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TENNECO OIL COMPANY 
SUBSIDIARY OF TENNECO CORPORATION 

COtCllGLTJIG FACILITIES 

U. S. Smelting-USA LC 062269-A Lease, 
Sec. 22, and USA-Ernest LC 062269-E 
Lease, Sec. 23, T-2U-S, R-32-E, Lea 
County, Nev Mexico 
Double "X" Delaware Pool 


