



TENNECO OIL COMPARYFED. 0. BOX 1007 : 410 WEST TAYLOR . HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 11 3 55

February 20, 1963

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Box 2045 Hobbs, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Tenneco Oil Company requests permission to commingle production from the USA-Ernest LC O62269-E Lease, NW/4 of the NW/4, Section 23, T-24-S, R-32-E, Lea County, New Mexico, and the U.S. Smelting-USA LC O62269-A Lease, W/2 of the NW/4, W/2 of the NE/4, E/2 of the SW/4, E/2 of the SE/4, Section 22, T-24-S, R-32-E, Lea County, New Mexico, Double "X" Delaware Pool.

101

1

Attached is a location plat and a schematic diagram of the commingling facilities designed in accordance with the Commission's Manual for the Installation and Operation of Commingling Facilities. The tank battery will be located on the U.S. Smelting-USA Lease. Present facilities will be expanded to conform with the attached schematic.

Also attached is a letter of consent to commingle from the purchaser and the U.S.G.S., and a commingling permit executed by all parties owning an interest in the above mentioned leases. Table No. 1 shows the division of lease ownership.

Your prompt consideration of this request will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

TENNECO OIL COMPANY

(ler Lang

A. W. Lang District Production Superintendent

LEL/ip

Attachments

cc: T. J. Hussion - w/o attachments

## Table No. 1

## DIVISION OF LEASE OWNERSHIP

U.S. Smelting-USA LC 062269-A Lease, W/2 of NW/4, W/2 of NE/4, E/2 of SW/4, E/2 of SE/4, Sec. 22, T-24-S, R-32-E, Lea County, New Mexico Tenneco Oil Company .805000 WI United States Geological Survey .125000 RI

- Charles B. Read & Jean Read .003750 ORI Howard W. Jennings & Peggy Jennings .003750 ORI Fort Worth National Bank, Trustee .003750 ORI U/W of Roy S. Magruder, Deceased Helen M. Kolliker .003750 ORI Lloyd E. Lockhart .015000 ORI 0. E. Bradley .020000 ORI
- Robert G. Hanagan & Nancy Sue Hanagan .020000 ORI

USA-Ernest LC 062269-E Lease, NW/4 of NW/4, Sec. 23, T-24-S, R-32-E, Lea County, N. M.

Tenneco Oil Company	.825000 WI
United States Geological Survey	, .125000 RI
Charles B. Read & Jean Read	.003750 ORI
Howard W. Jennings & Peggy Jennings	.003750 ORI
Fort Worth National Bank, Trustee U/W of Roy S. Magruder, Deceased	.003750 ORI
Helen M. Kolliker	.003750 ORI
Lloyd E. Lockhart	.015000 ORI
Robert G. Hanagan & Nancy Sue Hanagan	.020000 ORI



